# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark E. Sanders	09/27/2004
David E. Johnson	09/28/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACCAR Inc
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1518
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98009

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11381122

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)479-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-479-0462

jarnott@dalpat.com, sguthrie@dalpat.com, Email:

jjarnott@comcast.net, jj1arnott@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: John J. Arnott Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAWD-27656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. Arnott

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=paw27656Assmt#page1.tif source=paw27656Assmt#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 017557 FRAME: 0688** 

500099483

source=paw27656Assmt#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017557 FRAME: 0689

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Mark E. Sanders and David E. Johnson, citizens of the United States and residents of Broken Arrow, Oklahoma and Coweta, Oklahoma, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ELECTRONIC WINCH MONITORING UNIT" for which application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 9, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/888,948; and

WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, which has a business address of P.O. Box 1518, Bellevue, Washington 98009, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 10/888,948

Page 1 of 3

Name of First Joint Inventor: Mark E. Sanders

Residence (City, State): Broken Arrow, Oklahoma

ASSIGNMENT Serial No. 10/888,948

Page 2 of 3

Signature:
Date:
STATE OF Oblahoma §
STATE OF Ollahoma § COUNTY OF Wagoner § ss:
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2004, personally appeared <b>David E. Johnson</b> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this 28 day of September, 2004.

Name of Second Joint Inventor: David E. Johnson

Residence (City, State): Coweta, Oklahoma

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

**ASSIGNMENT** Serial No. 10/888,948

**RECORDED: 05/01/2006** 

Page 3 of 3